## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

## DATE: 2/24/2021 SUBJECT: City crews responding to water main break at 3826 Haines Road BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## City crews responding to water main break at 3826 Haines Road

[Duluth, MN] City of Duluth Utility Operations crews are responding to a broken water main located in the Piedmont neighborhood. The break was reported at 9:20 a.m. and is located at 3826 Haines Road. Water has been turned off on Haines Road between the address noted above to Anderson Road. It is not known at this time how long it will take to fix the break.

Crews ask drivers to be conscious of their work and avoid the work zone if possible.

City staff would like to thank those in the affected area for their patience. Crews are working to repair the break and restore water service as quickly as they can.

To see current utility outages, please view the Outage Map by clicking here: <u>https://duluthmn.maps.arcgis.com/apps/Viewer/index.html?appid=7a03e4fdeb13451c89f4388105946a35</u>.

A Northland Alert has been sent to those in the affected area. To subscribe for Northland Alert, please visit <u>https://duluthmn.gov/northlandalert/</u>.

###